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MATH Survey Evaluation Results for 2018 Fall

Bernard Lidicky,

In the attachment you will find the evaluation results of the survey MATH 165 27
(F2018) [Bernard Lidicky].

If you have questions or comments contact your Class Climate MATH Administrator
or email course-evaluation@iastate.edu

- ISU MATH Online Course Evaluation Administrator



MATH 165 27 (F2018) [Bernard Lidicky], Lecture6

Legend

Bernard Lidicky
MATH 165 27 (F2018) [Bernard Lidicky] (F2018MATH_165_27D994209273) Discussion Lecture6
No. of course participants = 29

No. of responses = 26
Response Rate: 89.66%

IOWA STATE

UNIVERSITY

Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median Quantile
] Relative Frequencies of answers 2%?/0 0(0)o Sg(u)é Otgo 2%_‘% n=No. of responses
Question text Left pole — - Right pole av.=Mean
f A md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. Overall Instructor (REQUIRED)
10/ 10/ 5 o 5 o 140/
. . 3.8% 3.8% 19.2% 19.2% 53.8%
" Overall rating of this instructor Very Poor Very Good n=26
A 1 . av.=4.15
' v ' md=5
dev.=1.12
1 2 3 4 5
2. Overall Course (REQUIRED)
1 3 8 7 7
. . 3.8% 115% 30.8% 26.9% 26.9%
" Qveralll rating of this course Very Poor > > . . > Very Good n=26
A 1 , av.=3.62
' ' ' md=4
dev.=1.13
1 2 3 4 5
3. About Instructor
% 4% 0% 20% 5%
. _ 0% 4% 20% 20% 56%
¥1 The instructor was sufficiently prepared to present Strongly Disagree , Strongly Agree n=25
and discuss the course material. ! . av.=4.28
md=5
dev.=0.94
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 0 33 7 13
. 09 11.5% 11.5% 26.9% 50%
%2 The instructor wrote clearly and used the board Strongly Disagree ? . ——— ? Strongly Agree n=26
and/or visual equipment effectively. ' } . av.=4.15
md=4.5
dev.=1.05
1 2 3 4 5
e T T T
. . 3.8% 0% 15.4% 38.5% 42.3%
%3 The instructor encouraged questions and Strongly Disagree . ” . 2 > Strongly Agree n=26
responded well to them. ' } ; av.=4.15
md=4
dev.=0.97
1 2 3 4 5
e aly e e s
%9 The instructor was available during office hours Strongly Disagree R —— e Strongly Agree n=26
—— avc.i=4:‘.04
m =
dev.=0.87
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Pu o% 20w sodw s
. 7.7 . . .5
%9 The instructor was clear and understandable. Strongly Disagree . - = = . Strongly Agree n=26
A M . av.=3.92
' ' : md=4
dev.=1.16
1 2 3 4 5
**************************************** b % e
. . . 7.7% o 1% .8% 5%
*® The instructor made the course interesting. Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=26
; M , av.=3.92
' ' : md=4
dev.=1.16
1 2 3 4 5
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2 0 4 10 10
. . : 77% 0% 154% 385% 38.5%
%7 The instructor used homework and/or quizzes in Strongly Disagree . - — . Strongly Agree n=26
an appropriate and useful way. ' . av.=4
md=4
dev.=1.13
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** % mames
. . - 8% o 5% 9% 57.7%
%) The instructor was timely, clear, and fair in Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=26
announcing and administering course policies. ! } : av.=4.35
md=5
dev.=0.98
1 2 3 4 5
4. About Course
3 6 5 4 7
. . 12% 24% 20% 16% 28%
“Y The exams fairly reflected the course material. Strongly Disagree - - - - " Strongly Agree n=25
' 1 . av.=3.24
' md=3
dev.=1.42
1 2 3 4 5
T Vs, Vs S
*2 The exams were graded in a prompt and fair way. Strongly Disagree R —— e I Strongly Agree n=26
' 1 : av.=3.88
! md=4
dev.=1.03
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 o 1 3 10 12
. N 0%  38% 115% 385% 46.2%
*3) The homework/quizzes were returned in a timely Strongly Disagree " . = . Strongly Agree n=26
manner. M 1 . av.=4.27
. md=4
dev.=0.83
1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 0 10 2 8 2 4
. . 0% 38.5% 7.7% 30.8% 7.7% 15.4%
The textbook was useful in helping me learn the N/A (non-applicable) y Strongly Agree n=26

course material. A }

4 5 5 7 5
. . . 0% 15.4% 19.2% 19.2% 26.9% 19.2%
The online homework was useful in helping me n=26

learn the course material. ' 1 . av.=4.15
! md=4
dev.=1.38
1 2 3 4 5 6
”””””””””””””””””””””” 9 10 s 1 o 1 00000
. . 34.6% 38.5% 19.2% 3.8% 0% 3.8%

“® The supplementary materials (e.g., Powerpoint Strongly Agree N/A (non-applicable) n=26
presentations, videos, web pages, etc.) were ' } . av.=2.08
informative. md=2

dev.=1.16
1 2 3 4 5 6
5. About You
5 4 1 3 1
. 208% 16.7% 45.8% 125% _4.2%
> On average, how many hours each week did you Loss than 3 More than 12 n=24
devote to this course outside the classroom? ' N . av.=2.63
i md=3
dev.=1.1
1 2 3 4 5

52 What resources did you use throughout the semester? (Check as many as apply)

Supplemental Instruction (SI) [ ] 50% n=26
Group Office Hours (recitation leaders) S 23.1%
Instructor's Office Hours :] 19.2%

Online tools like Khan Academy (] 42.3%
Noneof Them () 23.1%

>3 Which ones were beneficial to you? Which ones were not? Please explain below:

® Dr. Butler's youtube videos were very helpful and | noticed that those weren't an option. Running through a lecture a second time at ones
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lesiure helps reinforce the material.
B Khan academy was useful
B Recitiation was helpful except it was hard to understand the TA at times
B S| is always helpful

m S] sections help me to understand the concept by doing extra problems. Recitation leaders help me with questions | may have on a
subject.

B S| was scheduled during my other classes so | could not attend.

B S| were very helpful

B Si was helpful along with the school tutors. Then online tools like Khan Academy was a help along with an online tutor that | use.
B Si was pretty beneficial for as the leaders in there were easy to understand and were very good at explaining things

B The online tools were really helpful in learning the material that | struggled with understanding.

B Used both for exam review.

B none

6. Other

&9 Additional Comments
B Bernard was the only one who was legit about the math therapy thing
B His handwriting sucked, otherwise cool dude

B Lidicky was a great recitation leader and kept the material legitimately interesting which is wild to me.
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Histogram for scaled questions

Overall rating of this instructor

Very Poor Very Good
100%T
° | av.=4.15
75%T
—~dev.=1.12
50%T
25%+ n= 26
4% 4%

The instructor wrote clearly and used the board and/or
visual equipment effectively.

Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree
100%t
? | av.= 4.15
75%T
—dev. =1.05
50%T
25%1 n=26

The instructor was clear and understandable.

Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree

100%t
’ | av.= 3.92

75%t
—dev. =1.16

50%T

25% n= 26

The instructor was timely, clear, and fair in announcing
and administering course policies.

Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree
100%
75%
50%

25%

Overall rating of this course

Very Poor

Very Good

100%-

75%

50%

25%

The instructor encouraged questions and responded
well to them.

Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree
100%t
? | av.= 4.15
75%T
~dev. =0.97
50%T
25%1 26

The instructor made the course interesting.

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Agree

The exams fairly reflected the course material.

Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree

The instructor was sufficiently prepared to present and
discuss the course material.

Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree

100%T
e | av.= 4.28

75%T
—dev. =0.94

50%T

25% n=25

The instructor was available during office hours.

Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree
100%+
’ | av.= 4.04
75%T
—dev. =0.87
50%T
25%1 n=26

The instructor used homework and/or quizzes in an
appropriate and useful way.

Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree

100%+ | av.s 4
75%1

—dev.=1.13
50%+

25% n=26

The exams were graded in a prompt and fair way.

Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree

100%T
e | av.= 3.88

75%T
—~dev. =1.03

50%T

25% n=26
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The homework/quizzes were returned in a timely The textbook was useful in helping me learn the course ~ The online homework was useful in helping me learn
manner. material. the course material.
Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree N/A (non- Strongly Agree
applicable)
100% 100%- 100%T
A o ? | av.=4.15
75%+ 75% 75%t
—~dev. =1.38
50%1 50%1 50%T
25%1 25%1 25%1 n=26
The supplementary materials (e.g., Powerpoint On average, how many hours each week did you
presentations, videos, web pages, etc.) were devote to this course outside the classroom?
Strongly Agree N/A (non- Less than 3 More than 12
applicable)
| av.=2.08 | av.= 2.63
—~dev.=1.16 ~dev. =1.1
n= 26 n=24
4% 4% 4%
I I
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Profile

Subunit: MATH
Name of the instructor:

Name of the course:
(Name of the survey)

Values used in the profile line: Mean

Bernard Lidicky
MATH 165 27 (F2018) [Bernard Lidicky]

. Overall Instructor (REQUIRED)

1.1)

Overall rating of this instructor

Very Poor |

Very Good

| | | " n=26 av.=4.15 md=5.00 dev.=1.12
2. Overall Course (REQUIRED)
21)  Qverall rating of this course Very Poor | I I - I I Very Good =26 av=3.62 md=4.00 dev.=113
3. About Instructor
3.1)  The instructor was sufficiently prepared to Strongly - Strongly Agree
present and discuss the course material. Disagree I n=25 av.=4.28 md=5.00 dev.=0.94
32)  The instructor wrote clearly and used the board Strongly l Strongly Agree
and/or visual equipment effectively. Disagree I n=26 av.=4.15 md=4.50 dev.=1.05
33) The instructor encouraged questions and Strongly l Strongly Agree
responded well to them. Disagree I n=26 av.=4.15 md=4.00 dev.=0.97
34) The instructor was available during office Strongly Strongly Agree
hours. Disagree n=26 av.=4.04 md=4.00 dev.=0.87
35) The instructor was clear and understandable. Strongly o Strongly Agree
Disagree I n=26 av.=3.92 md=4.00 dev.=1.16
36) The instructor made the course interesting. Strongly l Strongly Agree
Disagree \ n=26 av.=3.92 md=4.00 dev.=1.16
3.7)  The instructor used homework and/or quizzes Strongly Strongly Agree
in an appropriate and useful way. Disagree \ n=26 av.=4.00 md=4.00 dev.=1.13
3:8) The instructor was timely, clear, and fair in Strongly \._ Strongly Agree
announcing and administering course policies. Disagree n=26 av.=4.35 md=5.00 dev.=0.98
4. About Course
41) The exams fairly reflected the course material. Strongl = Strongly Agree
Y Disagres AN gy Ag n=25  av.=324 md=3.00 dev.=142
42) The exams were graded in a prompt and fair Strongl N\ Strongly Agree
way. 9 prome Disagree . 9V A9 n=26  av.=3.88 md=4.00 dev.=1.03
4.3)  The homework/quizzes were returned in a Strongly \. Strongly Agree
timely manner. Disagree //- n=26 av.=4.27 md=4.00 dev.=0.83
e
44)  The textbook was useful in helping me learn N/A (non- . Strongly Agree
the course material. applicable) "\ n=26 av.=3.54 md=4.00 dev.=1.48
45 The online homework was useful in helping me Ne
learn the course material. n=26 av.=4.15 md=4.00 dev.=1.38
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Strongly Agree |

| N/A (non-

46) The supplementary materials (e.g., Powerpoint L | |
presentations, videos, web pages, etc.) were |' | | | applicable) n=26 av.=2.08 md=2.00 dev.=1.16
informative.
5. About You
5.1)  On average, how many hours each week did Less than 3 | | - | | | More than 12

you devote to this course outside the
classroom?

n=24 av.=2.63 md=3.00 dev.=1.10
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